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LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
e

Legislative Assembly Administration Staff Compensation of $75,000 or Greater
Paid in the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Last Name
Abbey
Aitken
Alexander
Allan
Allsopp
Armstrong
Aromona
Arril

Arroyave

Ashbourne

Ayers
Baer
Baker
Baker
Battle
Beaulieu
Beneteau
Bishop
Blandford
Bourne
Brand
Bryant
Burke
Byford
Byju
Cabrera
Campbell
Catto
Chaggar
Christie

Clare

First Name
Sebastian
Karen
Jess
Brian
Michael
Karen
Akinola
Jennifer
Roberto
Robert
Adriana
Alex
Russell
Melanie
lan
Mark
Nicole
Lisa
Alieda
Clarisse
Derek
Todd
Michael
Jenny
Tony
Jay
Anna Maria
Mark
Sam
Kim
Scott

Job Title

HR Consultant, Member Services

Director, Parliamentary Education Office

Change Management and Engagement Advisor

Constable

Team Lead, Help Desk

Executive Assistant, Speaker's Office

Manager, Financial Planning and Analysis

Clerk of Committees

Media Streaming Engineer
Manager, Cybersecurity
Parliamentary Tour Officer
Publishing Systems Developer
Project Lead

Business Continuity Advisor

Broadcast Operations Technician

Sergeant, Threat Assessment Specialist

Communications Officer

Senior Technical Analyst

Librarian

Manager, Human Resources
Quick Response Officer

Deputy Sergeant-at-Arms
Director, Financial Services

Senior Policy and Planning Analyst
Help Desk Analyst

Security Analyst

Sr. Manager, Corporate Planning and Strategic Initiatives

Sergeant
Operations Supervisor, Cleaning
Index Team Leader

Program Manager
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Salary
91,764
131,348
94,589
97,359
96,551
76,570
85,202
140,748
97,504
121,753
83,577
77,963
77,879
107,979
75,041
99,000
79,462
91,901
87,445
100,852
71,620
129,631
142,643
89,134
69,067
96,272
119,806
85,275
75,250
92,056
107,001

Overtime

2,386
9,186

Vacation Payout

680

Total Amount ($)

91,764
131,348
94,589
99,745
105,737
82,437
85,202
140,748
101,889
121,753
83,577
84,770
78,806
107,979
78,430
100,739
79,462
91,930
87,445
101,532
86,319
129,631
142,643
89,134
76,178
97,527
119,806
87,046
75,250
92,056
107,001
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LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
e

Legislative Assembly Administration Staff Compensation of $75,000 or Greater
Paid in the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Last Name First Name Job Title Salary Overtime Vacation Payout Total Amount ($)

Cordero Iris Project Analyst 70,953 748 4,866 76,567
Cronin Marionne Manager, Reporting Services 107,705 - - 107,705
Dawson Taylor Business Transformation Specialist 83,136 - - 83,136
Delaat Simon Audio Operations Supervisor 84,258 5,003 - 89,261
D'Erman Valerie Parliamentary Documents Officer 76,414 5,846 - 82,260
Dhanota Surjit Manager, Legislative Facility Services 123,081 - - 123,081
Dhaul Jag Senior Business Solutions Specialist 110,194 627 - 110,821
Dong Cai Manager, Parliamentary Education Office 93,357 - - 93,357
Dukart Dean Constable 85,319 2,744 - 88,063
Dyck Drake Quick Response Officer 104,041 7,268 - 111,309
Earl Katy Library Systems Analyst 75,210 - - 75,210
Edgesmith Robyn Librarian 77,947 - - 77,947
Egbunonu Innocent Team Lead, IT Infrastructure 119,859 16,758 - 136,617
Egli Paul Constable 90,847 8,560 - 99,407
Enam Mahfuj Senior Web Analyst 85,793 2,874 2,775 91,442
Fedoruk Christine Director, Client Services 137,367 - - 137,367
Fetcas Klaudia Manager, Payroll & Benefits 118,083 - - 118,083
Froese Robert Senior Broadcast Operations Technician 96,675 9,867 - 106,542
Gamble David Broadcast Technologist 79,329 2,158 347 81,834
Glinker Annalise Procurement Specialist 78,960 - - 78,960
Gordon Jesse Policy Analyst 81,621 700 228 82,549
Gorham David Strategic Planning Advisor 93,426 - 183 93,609
Gourlay Peter Director, Legislative Library 131,048 - - 131,048
Gray Iris Senior Editor 66,027 9,683 617 76,327
Gullickson Steven Senior Broadcast Operations Technician 96,834 7,610 - 104,444
Hamilton Michael Staff Sergeant, Quick Response Team 112,300 2,555 - 114,855
Hauser Janey Manager, Project Management Office 89,097 - - 89,097
Henry Andrew Manager, Broadcasting Services 115,471 - - 115,471
Hill Lisa Committee Research Analyst 96,874 263 - 97,137
Hill Hayley Senior Legal Counsel 131,652 - - 131,652
Hogg Charles Manager, Technical Services & Systems 110,194 - - 110,194
Hol Darryl Committee Clerk 112,294 - - 112,294
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Legislative Assembly Administration Staff Compensation of $75,000 or Greater
Paid in the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Last Name
Holmes
Hood
Horricks
Horvath
Humphrey
Hutchings
Isherwood
Jassar
Jones
Joshi
Joyce

Kare

Kerr
Kerrigan
Kitching
Lee

Lee

Lee

Lian
Loewen
London
Loster
Luebbe
Lutyk
Marzinzik
Mayo
McAndrew
McClung
Mclntosh
McPherson
Mendel

Munoz

First Name
Gregory
lan
Barbara
Jennifer
Kathy
Eric
Brooke
Daisy
Gary
Palvi
Michael
Rick
Daniel
Andrea
Jennifer
Andrea
Paula
Brent
Allison
Michelle
David
Anna
Erika
Michael
Terry
Marie-Josee
Duncan
Julie
Mary
D'Arcy
Yvonne

Carlo

Job Title

Sergeant, Education and Training
Senior Technical Analyst, Infrastructure
Galley Team Leader

Journals Clerk

Executive Financial Officer

Carpenter

Indexer

Chief Human Resources Officer
Sergeant

Senior Financial Reporting Analyst
Publishing Systems Architect

Senior Systems Analyst

Manager, Publishing Services

HR Consultant, Talent Management & Learning
Librarian

Librarian

Editorial Team Leader

Director, Information Technology
Manager, Financial Operations
Sergeant

Quick Response Officer

Librarian

Manager, Reference Services
Constable

Constable

Sergeant, Major Events & Emergency Management
Physical Security Specialist
Parliamentary Documents Officer
Records and Information Management Specialist
Director, Hansard Services

Web Analyst

Manager, Information Technology Operations
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Salary
81,996
101,115
84,944
117,783
203,524
81,683
75,043
193,042
95,264
101,701
110,273
101,586
115,275
92,470
87,208
84,728
79,019
144,435
91,543
95,764
98,920
86,931
110,194
95,491
76,636
96,219
95,436
86,972
106,272
137,667
75,253
130,020

Overtime Vacation Payout

- 1,237
9,309 -
5,570 3,022

1,269 -

3,263 1,266
17,297 28

- 289

Total Amount ($)

83,233
110,424
93,536
117,783
203,524
82,952
75,043
193,042
95,505
115,761
114,802
118,911
115,275
92,470
87,208
84,728
85,556
144,435
91,543
98,701
115,498
87,076
110,194
112,224
77,051
99,707
95,436
95,650
106,272
137,667
75,253
130,309
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Legislative Assembly Administration Staff Compensation of $75,000 or Greater
Paid in the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Last Name
Munro
Newell
Nicholls
Njootli
O'Connor
O'Grady
O'Kelly
Ostapovich
Parfitt
Pilatzke
Pinard
Quesnel
Ramsay
Reid

Reid

Reid
Rennie
Riarh
Ribeiro
Robitaille
Ross
Rossouw
Ryan-Lloyd
Sabir
Schultz
Seo
Sheridan
Sidoroff
Soares
Sogomonian
Sopher
Specker

First Name

Charmaine

Mary
David
Ronald
Sean
Shane
Ciara
Sheri
Darren
Rodney
Camille
Jacqueline
Maureen
John
lona
Fiona
Robert
Karan
Ismael
Raymond
Nicholas
Gina
Kate
Younus
Andreas
Suzie
Kelsi
Lisa
Carla
Artour
Darren

Evelyn

Job Title
Deputy Sergeant-at-Arms

Parliamentary Committees Officer

Parliamentary Program Officer

Project Coordinator

Sergeant, Education and Training

Staff Sergeant, MLA Safety Program

Librarian

Librarian

Senior Web Analyst
Electrician

Human Resources Advisor

Executive Operations Coordinator

Help Desk Analyst
Sergeant

Librarian

Constable

Sergeant

Committee Clerk
Broadcast Technologist
Sergeant-at-Arms
Sergeant

Payroll & Benefits Supervisor

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly

Database Administrator

Constable

Law Clerk and Parliamentary Counsel

Sergeant, Education and Training

Constable

Supervisor, Financial Operations
Clerk Assistant, Parliamentary Services

Manager, Capital Planning & Development

Procurement Team Lead
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Salary
112,782
81,623
82,761
84,881
94,522
109,252
78,487
87,227
94,509
81,544
79,904
87,749
74,953
98,195
87,159
91,002
103,051
121,638
87,106
148,197
103,166
82,656
302,762
87,504
88,124
251,498
78,637
89,021
83,887
188,662
85,495
104,604

Overtime

1,756

6,272
770

355

16,058

18,527
34,565

5,676

10,723

177
5,882
4,276
3,478
9,727
1,008

Vacation Payout

2,681

248

1,558

2,758

Total Amount ($)

115,463
83,379
82,761
85,129

100,300

110,810
78,487
87,227

100,781
83,764
79,904
87,749
75,308

114,253
87,159

109,529

137,616

121,638
92,782

148,197

113,889
82,833

302,762
94,264
92,400

251,498
83,635
98,748
84,928

188,662
88,253

104,604
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Legislative Assembly Administration Staff Compensation of $75,000 or Greater
Paid in the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Last Name First Name Job Title Salary Overtime Vacation Payout Total Amount ($)
Spence Andrew Chief Information Officer 203,592 - - 203,592
Splett Alison Human Resources Advisor 75,168 - - 75,168
Stacey Brian Constable 88,033 265 - 88,298
Stickle Katheryn Senior Research Analyst 94,500 - - 94,500
Stobbe Patrick Manager, Systems & Architecture 113,458 - - 113,458
Swain Christopher Deputy Sergeant-at-Arms 129,510 - - 129,510
Szczepanowski Jesse Director, Precinct Services 145,347 - - 145,347
Van Leeuwen Kelli Director, Human Resource Operations 134,517 - - 134,517
Wall Ronald Manager, Committee Research Services 117,068 - - 117,068
Walsh Sherry Constable 87,259 2,360 1,332 90,951
Waters Nathan Executive Chef 93,234 34,435 - 127,669
Weisgerber Stephen Broadcast Operations Technician 75,122 - 417 75,539
Wigmore Glenn Editorial Team Leader 75,987 15,753 - 91,740
Young Karen General Manager, Dining Room 99,942 23,771 6,139 129,852
Yu Jason Library Systems Analyst 75,163 - - 75,163
Zaher-Mazawi Suher Archivist 87,459 105 - 87,564
Zangeneh Nezhad Sahra Business Intelligence Specialist 76,282 4,048 1,385 81,715
Total 14,666,214 446,170 44,867 15,157,251
Note 1 This report has been prepared on the cash basis of accounting.

Note 2 This report does not include salaries and wages paid to caucus staff or constituency office staff on behalf of the Members of the Legislative Assembly (MLAs).

Note 3 Salary includes regular salary and wages, maternity and parental leave, employee retirement allowance payments, taxable benefits and other salary related payments.
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