

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Salary	Overtime	Vacation Payout	Total Amount (\$)
Abbey	Sebastian	HR Consultant, Member Services	91,764	-	-	91,764
Aitken	Karen	Director, Parliamentary Education Office	131,348	-	-	131,348
Alexander	Jess	Change Management and Engagement Advisor	94,589	-	-	94,589
Allan	Brian	Constable	97,359	2,386	-	99,745
Allsopp	Michael	Team Lead, Help Desk	96,551	9,186	-	105,737
Armstrong	Karen	Executive Assistant, Speaker's Office	76,570	-	5,867	82,437
Aromona	Akinola	Manager, Financial Planning and Analysis	85,202	-	-	85,202
Arril	Jennifer	Clerk of Committees	140,748	-	-	140,748
Arroyave	Roberto	Media Streaming Engineer	97,504	4,385	-	101,889
Ashbourne	Robert	Manager, Cybersecurity	121,753	-	-	121,753
Ayers	Adriana	Parliamentary Tour Officer	83,577	-	-	83,577
Baer	Alex	Publishing Systems Developer	77,963	6,807	-	84,770
Baker	Russell	Project Lead	77,879	-	927	78,806
Baker	Melanie	Business Continuity Advisor	107,979	-	-	107,979
Battle	lan	Broadcast Operations Technician	75,041	3,389	-	78,430
Beaulieu	Mark	Sergeant, Threat Assessment Specialist	99,000	887	852	100,739
Beneteau	Nicole	Communications Officer	79,462	-	-	79,462
Bishop	Lisa	Senior Technical Analyst	91,901	-	29	91,930
Blandford	Alieda	Librarian	87,445	-	-	87,445
Bourne	Clarisse	Manager, Human Resources	100,852	-	680	101,532
Brand	Derek	Quick Response Officer	71,620	14,699	-	86,319
Bryant	Todd	Deputy Sergeant-at-Arms	129,631	-	-	129,631
Burke	Michael	Director, Financial Services	142,643	-	-	142,643
Byford	Jenny	Senior Policy and Planning Analyst	89,134	-	-	89,134
Byju	Tony	Help Desk Analyst	69,067	7,111	-	76,178
Cabrera	Jay	Security Analyst	96,272	-	1,255	97,527
Campbell	Anna Maria	Sr. Manager, Corporate Planning and Strategic Initiatives	119,806	-	-	119,806
Catto	Mark	Sergeant	85,275	1,771	-	87,046
Chaggar	Sam	Operations Supervisor, Cleaning	75,250	-	-	75,250
Christie	Kim	Index Team Leader	92,056	-	-	92,056
Clare	Scott	Program Manager	107,001	-	-	107,001



Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Salary	Overtime	Vacation Payout	Total Amount (\$)
Cordero	Iris	Project Analyst	70,953	748	4,866	76,567
Cronin	Marionne	Manager, Reporting Services	107,705	-	-	107,705
Dawson	Taylor	Business Transformation Specialist	83,136	-	-	83,136
DeLaat	Simon	Audio Operations Supervisor	84,258	5,003	-	89,261
D'Erman	Valerie	Parliamentary Documents Officer	76,414	5,846	-	82,260
Dhanota	Surjit	Manager, Legislative Facility Services	123,081	-	-	123,081
Dhaul	Jag	Senior Business Solutions Specialist	110,194	627	-	110,821
Dong	Cai	Manager, Parliamentary Education Office	93,357	-	-	93,357
Dukart	Dean	Constable	85,319	2,744	-	88,063
Dyck	Drake	Quick Response Officer	104,041	7,268	-	111,309
Earl	Katy	Library Systems Analyst	75,210	-	-	75,210
Edgesmith	Robyn	Librarian	77,947	-	-	77,947
Egbunonu	Innocent	Team Lead, IT Infrastructure	119,859	16,758	-	136,617
Egli	Paul	Constable	90,847	8,560	-	99,407
Enam	Mahfuj	Senior Web Analyst	85,793	2,874	2,775	91,442
Fedoruk	Christine	Director, Client Services	137,367	-	-	137,367
Fetcas	Klaudia	Manager, Payroll & Benefits	118,083	-	-	118,083
Froese	Robert	Senior Broadcast Operations Technician	96,675	9,867	-	106,542
Gamble	David	Broadcast Technologist	79,329	2,158	347	81,834
Glinker	Annalise	Procurement Specialist	78,960	-	-	78,960
Gordon	Jesse	Policy Analyst	81,621	700	228	82,549
Gorham	David	Strategic Planning Advisor	93,426	-	183	93,609
Gourlay	Peter	Director, Legislative Library	131,048	-	-	131,048
Gray	Iris	Senior Editor	66,027	9,683	617	76,327
Gullickson	Steven	Senior Broadcast Operations Technician	96,834	7,610	-	104,444
Hamilton	Michael	Staff Sergeant, Quick Response Team	112,300	2,555	-	114,855
Hauser	Janey	Manager, Project Management Office	89,097	-	-	89,097
Henry	Andrew	Manager, Broadcasting Services	115,471	-	-	115,471
Hill	Lisa	Committee Research Analyst	96,874	263	-	97,137
Hill	Hayley	Senior Legal Counsel	131,652	-	-	131,652
Hogg	Charles	Manager, Technical Services & Systems	110,194	-	-	110,194
Hol	Darryl	Committee Clerk	112,294	-	-	112,294



Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Salary	Overtime	Vacation Payout	Total Amount (\$)
Holmes	Gregory	Sergeant, Education and Training	81,996	-	1,237	83,233
Hood	lan	Senior Technical Analyst, Infrastructure	101,115	9,309	-	110,424
Horricks	Barbara	Galley Team Leader	84,944	5,570	3,022	93,536
Horvath	Jennifer	Journals Clerk	117,783	-	-	117,783
Humphrey	Kathy	Executive Financial Officer	203,524	-	-	203,524
Hutchings	Eric	Carpenter	81,683	1,269	-	82,952
Isherwood	Brooke	Indexer	75,043	-	-	75,043
Jassar	Daisy	Chief Human Resources Officer	193,042	-	-	193,042
Jones	Gary	Sergeant	95,264	241	-	95,505
Joshi	Palvi	Senior Financial Reporting Analyst	101,701	14,060	-	115,761
Joyce	Michael	Publishing Systems Architect	110,273	3,263	1,266	114,802
Kare	Rick	Senior Systems Analyst	101,586	17,297	28	118,911
Kerr	Daniel	Manager, Publishing Services	115,275	-	-	115,275
Kerrigan	Andrea	HR Consultant, Talent Management & Learning	92,470	-	-	92,470
Kitching	Jennifer	Librarian	87,208	-	-	87,208
Lee	Andrea	Librarian	84,728	-	-	84,728
Lee	Paula	Editorial Team Leader	79,019	6,537	-	85,556
Lee	Brent	Director, Information Technology	144,435	-	-	144,435
Lian	Allison	Manager, Financial Operations	91,543	-	-	91,543
Loewen	Michelle	Sergeant	95,764	2,937	-	98,701
London	David	Quick Response Officer	98,920	16,578	-	115,498
Loster	Anna	Librarian	86,931	145	-	87,076
Luebbe	Erika	Manager, Reference Services	110,194	-	-	110,194
Lutyk	Michael	Constable	95,491	16,733	-	112,224
Marzinzik	Terry	Constable	76,636	415	-	77,051
Mayo	Marie-Josee	Sergeant, Major Events & Emergency Management	96,219	3,488	-	99,707
McAndrew	Duncan	Physical Security Specialist	95,436	-	-	95,436
McClung	Julie	Parliamentary Documents Officer	86,972	8,678	-	95,650
McIntosh	Mary	Records and Information Management Specialist	106,272	-	-	106,272
McPherson	D'Arcy	Director, Hansard Services	137,667	-	-	137,667
Mendel	Yvonne	Web Analyst	75,253	-	-	75,253
Munoz	Carlo	Manager, Information Technology Operations	130,020	-	289	130,309



Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Salary	Overtime	Vacation Payout	Total Amount (\$)
Munro	Charmaine	Deputy Sergeant-at-Arms	112,782	-	2,681	115,463
Newell	Mary	Parliamentary Committees Officer	81,623	1,756	-	83,379
Nicholls	David	Parliamentary Program Officer	82,761	-	-	82,761
Njootli	Ronald	Project Coordinator	84,881	-	248	85,129
O'Connor	Sean	Sergeant, Education and Training	94,522	5,778	-	100,300
O'Grady	Shane	Staff Sergeant, MLA Safety Program	109,252	-	1,558	110,810
O'Kelly	Ciara	Librarian	78,487	-	-	78,487
Ostapovich	Sheri	Librarian	87,227	-	-	87,227
Parfitt	Darren	Senior Web Analyst	94,509	6,272	-	100,781
Pilatzke	Rodney	Electrician	81,544	770	1,450	83,764
Pinard	Camille	Human Resources Advisor	79,904	-	-	79,904
Quesnel	Jacqueline	Executive Operations Coordinator	87,749	-	-	87,749
Ramsay	Maureen	Help Desk Analyst	74,953	355	-	75,308
Reid	John	Sergeant	98,195	16,058	-	114,253
Reid	Iona	Librarian	87,159	-	-	87,159
Reid	Fiona	Constable	91,002	18,527	-	109,529
Rennie	Robert	Sergeant	103,051	34,565	-	137,616
Riarh	Karan	Committee Clerk	121,638	-	-	121,638
Ribeiro	Ismael	Broadcast Technologist	87,106	5,676	-	92,782
Robitaille	Raymond	Sergeant-at-Arms	148,197	-	-	148,197
Ross	Nicholas	Sergeant	103,166	10,723	-	113,889
Rossouw	Gina	Payroll & Benefits Supervisor	82,656	177	-	82,833
Ryan-Lloyd	Kate	Clerk of the Legislative Assembly	302,762	-	-	302,762
Sabir	Younus	Database Administrator	87,504	5,882	878	94,264
Schultz	Andreas	Constable	88,124	4,276	-	92,400
Seo	Suzie	Law Clerk and Parliamentary Counsel	251,498	-	-	251,498
Sheridan	Kelsi	Sergeant, Education and Training	78,637	3,478	1,520	83,635
Sidoroff	Lisa	Constable	89,021	9,727	-	98,748
Soares	Carla	Supervisor, Financial Operations	83,887	1,008	33	84,928
Sogomonian	Artour	Clerk Assistant, Parliamentary Services	188,662	-	-	188,662
Sopher	Darren	Manager, Capital Planning & Development	85,495	-	2,758	88,253
Specker	Evelyn	Procurement Team Lead	104,604	-	-	104,604



#### Paid in the period from April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Salary	Overtime	Vacation Payout	Total Amount (\$)
Spence	Andrew	Chief Information Officer	203,592	-	-	203,592
Splett	Alison	Human Resources Advisor	75,168	-	-	75,168
Stacey	Brian	Constable	88,033	265	-	88,298
Stickle	Katheryn	Senior Research Analyst	94,500	-	-	94,500
Stobbe	Patrick	Manager, Systems & Architecture	113,458	-	-	113,458
Swain	Christopher	Deputy Sergeant-at-Arms	129,510	-	-	129,510
Szczepanowski	Jesse	Director, Precinct Services	145,347	-	-	145,347
Van Leeuwen	Kelli	Director, Human Resource Operations	134,517	-	-	134,517
Wall	Ronald	Manager, Committee Research Services	117,068	-	-	117,068
Walsh	Sherry	Constable	87,259	2,360	1,332	90,951
Waters	Nathan	Executive Chef	93,234	34,435	-	127,669
Weisgerber	Stephen	Broadcast Operations Technician	75,122	-	417	75,539
Wigmore	Glenn	Editorial Team Leader	75,987	15,753	-	91,740
Young	Karen	General Manager, Dining Room	99,942	23,771	6,139	129,852
Yu	Jason	Library Systems Analyst	75,163	-	-	75,163
Zaher-Mazawi	Suher	Archivist	87,459	105	-	87,564
Zangeneh Nezhad	Sahra	Business Intelligence Specialist	76,282	4,048	1,385	81,715
Total			14,666,214	446,170	44,867	15,157,251

	This report has been prepared on the cash basis of accounting.
Note 1	

Note 2 This report does not include salaries and wages paid to caucus staff or constituency office staff on behalf of the Members of the Legislative Assembly (MLAs).

Note 3 Salary includes regular salary and wages, maternity and parental leave, employee retirement allowance payments, taxable benefits and other salary related payments.